
CANARA BANI(, REGIONAL OTFICE THANE

41lA,5HELAR BUILDING, 1'' FLOOR, GOKHALE ROAD

NAUPADA,THANE WE5T - 4OO5O2

Tel :02, .25305101-04,Email : recovervrotha-ne@ i!!3.aba!k.€rm

SATE NOTICE

E' AUcTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER sEctrRlTlZATlON AND RECONSTRUcTIoN OF

FINANCIAI- ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURIW INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE

8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

1. Notice is hereby glven to the pubJic in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guaranto(s)

that the below descrlbed immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the

Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Offlcer of Canara Eank will be soLd on

"As is where is", "As is what is" basis on 29.06.2021 for recovery of, Rs.27,4O,617,62 l?.5 on 29 A5.2A11

plus interest and charg.. from 01.05.2021) towards loan acco,rnt no. 1563285000038 due to Canara

Bank from M/s. Purva Enterprises, Proprietor Mr. Kunal Dashrath Thule havlng address at At

Mhaswal, Post Kondhale, Taluka wada, District Thane 421312, Maharashtra

Sl No

l

Description of Property

Commercia Premises owned by Mr. Kunal

Dashrath Thule at Shop (ro.4, Ground Floor, F

Wing, Building named as Brahmand, Gut no.381
(P) on Hanuman Mandir Road and Gavdevi Mandir
Road, Off Bhiwandi Wada Road, Near Over Head

Water Tank, Grampanchayat Office, Village Kudus,

Distrlct Palghar e' I312 Maharashtra.
Admeasuring : 230 sq ft built up area.

Boundaries : North - Open space, South - Road,

East Proposed E wing (presentlv Vacant Plot),

Price Deposit

Rs.8,00,000 Rs.80,000

West Roacl

lhe Eanrest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 25.06 2021 upto 5.00 p,m. Details of EMD and

ulher documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 25,06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.

u.te of fspection of properties on 22.06.2O21with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.

fl.rle uptc wh ch documents can be deposited with the bank is 25.05.2021.
Ior .]et.iled terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website

(!j.,t' a{).rln!m!!.!!!1) or may contact Mr. Vinayak Dagale, Kudus branch (Mob no. 87568 09100) email id

:, iii ler.i,r.rrabank co-.ndurinf'rffice hours on any working day or tr:e service provider M/sC1 lndiaPvtLtc.
rl(lyogvihar, Phase 2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contact No

, ,t I 124 4302O2A 12!221 2 3/2 4, :u p po rt @ ba n ke a c!!'o-!! !a ry!; b!Iceli!{cld-,q@! 1i! dtra!,
{A \6-flr ;n, i For PANARA)BANK

,.i'
--.idsd q.rr{iE / Divisional Manaoer

,(/ aaq orqtoq. ETo)/ R O., Tha;
AUTHORISED OFFICER

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE
Date:29.05.2021

tt



sllArllA ESr45,qNi!A! sALE NoI.E DArED 29.0s.2021

1. Name and Address
Creditor

o' P,e Se(r*d Cr',"" b"r,L k"dL( B,rn l, I

Yd-nuna CorlplP\. Bhrwar dr W"d
Kudus District Tha"e 421 I I2 M"l a

2. Name and Address
Guaranto(s)

of Borrowe(s) M/s. Purva Enterprises, Proprie
Kunal Dashrath Thule having addr
Mhaswal, Post Kondhale,Taluka
District Thane 421312, Maharashtri
Guarantor - Mr. Sagar Rangavka

address at At Chinchghar, Posl

Taluka Wada, District Thane
Mahara(htra

3. Total Liabllities as or 29.05.2021 Rs.27,4C,6L7,62 (Rupees Twenty o

forty thousand six hundred sevent
paise sixty two only) plus inter
charges from 01.05.2021

4 Mode of Auction
Details Auction Service

Date & Time of Auction

E auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

29.06.2021 (12.00 pm to 01.00 pml
(with unlimited extension of
duration -"ach rill the.on.ll)rion
sale).

a.

b.

c.

Provider

5. Reserve Price r sale Not ce

la Road,

rrashtra

ietor Mr.
lress at At

ra

iar havinB

st Kudus,
4)1412,

5 min

6. Other Terms and Conditions:
a. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online Eectronic Bidding" through the website

httl)t1r{Wt!.bd_0k!"aq:cliqns.qq!. Eidders are advised to through the website for detailed te'lr]:,
before taking part in the e auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized Offlcer of the ddte!
mentroned rn Sdle Nol,r(e.

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the pa(icrpat r,l
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d. EMD amount o( 10% of lhe Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in favoLrr .
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Kudus branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/ Fun(].
Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Regional Office, Thane, A/c name RO TFIANE a

PAYMENT, A/c number 8358295000001, IFSC Code CNR80008?58 on or before 25.06.2021 upto 5.C:1

p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before
25.05.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.

e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should subrnit a copy of the Ioloyi;,,f
documents/details on or before 25.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, Kudus Branch by hn.d or
bV email.
i. Demand Draft / Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFI,

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce thes,.
documents in original to the Eank at the tlme of making payment of balance arnount of 25% |r
bid amount.



I

E-

l

nr Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e -

ili. Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, Email lD.

lv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

The intending bidders should register their names at portal https:/lwww.ba!kc4ql!q!:.Q9[ and get

their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail o n line training on E_auction from

the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd., Udyo8 Vihar, Phase_2, Gulf Petrochem building, BuiLdi!g No

301 Gur8aon Haryana Pin 122015 (Contact No +91 124 4302020/)1/22/23/24,

!U-p-u.rt @bA!!C!!!IiA!L ha reesh.qowda @clindia.com )

EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded io them. The EMD shall noi carry any

lnterest.
Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders sha I improve their offers in

rnultip es of Rs.1O,O0O/ Ihe bidder who submits ihe hiShest b I (above the Reserve price) on closure

of'online'auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the

successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same bV the secured creditor.

The successful b;dder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately

on declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of
confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the

deposit made by him shal be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any sale price, the deposit

ma.le by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall

forthwith be put up for sale agaln.

For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successfuL bidder will have

to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the sale proceeds and submit the oriSinal receipt of TDS certificate of

the Bank.
all charges for conveya,. e, 5tamp duty / GST registration chai'€es etc., as applicable shall be borne by

the successful bidder only.
There is no encumbrance in lhe property to the know ed8e of the Bank. Successful Bidder is liable to

pay all soclety dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / oiher charges,

duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subject

property.

auct on without assigning any reason thereof.
n case there are bidders who do noi have access to the internet but interested in participating th€ e

auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, as a

faciLitating centre shall make necessarY arrangements.
For further details contact Canara Bank, RecoverY and Legal Section, Second Floor, Bandra Kura

Complex, Circle Office, 'rumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Re,ional Office, Shelar BuildinS, 1r1 floor,

Gokhale Road, Naupada, District Thane- 400 602", Ph no. +91 22 25305101 04 , Email l

recoveryrothane@ canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the

service provider M/s. C1 lndia Pvt. Ltcl, Udyo8vihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no

301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode - 122015 (Contact no. +91 124 43o2O2A /21/ 22 / 23 / 24' Email :

str Dport@ ba illg.a$-tiqrs.laut ; ha reesheowda@c1:ndia com



SPECIAL INSTRUCTION /CAUTION :

Bidding in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own nteresr i\eitlr.,
Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet fa lure, f,ow(.
failure, etc.) on the part of the bldder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such coniinger'i
situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements / alternatlves such as back u

power supply and whatever elSe required so that they are able to circumvent such situatiof and arc nb l
to participate ln the auctlon successfull

Date:29.05.2021

fA -"Frrr d-6 /.Forif\AIA BANK

.1t-\ v
XSd lrftrc6 / Divislonal Manaqer
t7 eY*q orql+q. aroll n.O., lnane

Authorized Officer
Canara Bank,

Regional Office, Thane

-< t/, r"\(r,ffi*\
\.\--l^.'.//\r!Y


